
56 days in Canada 10 days in US 35 days in Alaska

Stop Name Miles Total Arrival Nights Location

Weaverville, CA 0 0 Tuesday, June 07, 2022 0

Valley of the Rogue State Park 175.3 175.3 Tuesday, June 07, 2022 1 289 Valley of the Rogue State Park, 

Gold Hill, OR 97525

Family 268.9 444.2 Wednesday, June 08, 2022 2 Gresham, OR, 

Ginkgo Petrified Forest / Wanapum State 

Park

236.4 680.6 Friday, June 10, 2022 1 4511 Huntzinger Road, Vantage, WA 

98950

Osoyoos Lake Veteran's Memorial Park 192.8 873.4 Saturday, June 11, 2022 1 2207 Juniper St, Oroville, WA 98844

Lac La June Provincial Park 172.6 1046 Sunday, June 12, 2022 1 Lac La Jeune Park Dr E, Kamloops, BC  

V0K 1W0 

Ten Mile Lake Provincial Park 271.3 1317.3 Monday, June 13, 2022 1 Hwy 97, Quesnel, BC V2J7J5

MamaYeh RV Park & Campground 55.8 1373.1 Tuesday, June 14, 2022 2 5235 White Rd, Prince George, BC 

V2N 5Y5

Tyhee Lake Provincial Park 233.4 1606.5 Thursday, June 16, 2022 1 Tyhee Rd, Telkwa, BC V0J 2X0

Meziadin Provincial Park 174.6 1781.1 Friday, June 17, 2022 3 Stewart-Cassiar Hwy 37, Meziadin 

Junction, BC  V0C 1L0

Rainey Creek Municipal Campground 39.2 1820.3 Monday, June 20, 2022 2 West end of Eighth Avenue, Stewart, 

BC  V0T 1W0

Kinaskan Lake Provincial Park 168.1 1988.4 Wednesday, June 22, 2022 1 KM 252-Mile 151 Hwy 37, Iskut, BC  

V0J 1K0 

Dease Lake Lions Tanzilla River Campground 71.1 2059.5 Thursday, June 23, 2022 1 km 479 Cassiar Hwy 37, Dease Lake, 

BC V0C 1L0
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Tā Ch’ilā Provincial Park (Boya Lake) 100.4 2159.9 Friday, June 24, 2022 3 2 km access road east of Hwy 37 

milepost 397, Good Hope Lake, BC  

V0C 2Z0

Squanga Lake Campground 313.3 2473.2 Monday, June 27, 2022 1 Whitehorse, YT Y1A, Canada

Caribou RV Park 12.8 2486 Tuesday, June 28, 2022 2 KM 1403 Alaska Hwy, Whitehorse, 

YT Y1A 7A1

Tombstone Territorial Park - Tombstone 

Mountain Campground

363.5 2849.5 Thursday, June 30, 2022 2 KM 71 Dempster Hwy, Dawson City, 

YT Y0B 1G0

Gold Rush Campground 69.5 2919 Saturday, July 02, 2022 4 1207 Fifth Avenue, Dawson City, YT 

Y0B 1G0

Yukon River Campground 0.9 2919.9 Wednesday, July 06, 2022 1 KM 0.3 Top of the World Hwy, 

Dawson City, YT Y0B 1G0

Walker Fork Campground 770.8 3690.7 Thursday, July 07, 2022 1 MP 82 Taylor Hwy 5, Chicken, AK 

99732

Tok River State Recreation Site 87.5 3778.2 Friday, July 08, 2022 1 Tok River State Recreation Site 

Access Rd, Tok, AK 99790

Tanana Valley Campground and RV Park 211.2 3989.4 Saturday, July 09, 2022 1 1800 College Rd, Fairbanks, AK 

99709
Chena Hot Springs Resort 62 4051.4 Sunday, July 10, 2022 2 56.5 Chena Hot Springs Road, 

Fairbanks, AK 99711

River's Edge Resort 64.9 4116.3 Tuesday, July 12, 2022 2 4140 Boat St, Fairbanks, AK 99709

Riley Creek Campground 119.3 4235.7 Thursday, July 14, 2022 5 Mile 0.25 Denali Park Rd, Denali 

National Park, AK 99755

Teklanika Campground 0.7 4236.4 Tuesday, July 19, 2022 3 Mile 29 Park Rd, Denali National 

Park, AK 99755



Talkeetna Camper Park 152 4388.4 Friday, July 22, 2022 3 22763 S Talkeenta Spur, Talkeetna, 

AK 99676

Bird Creek Campground - Chugach State Park 138.5 4526.9 Monday, July 25, 2022 2 101.2 Seward Highway, Anchorage, 

AK 99540

Johnson Lake State Recreation Area 136.2 4663.1 Wednesday, July 27, 2022 1 Johnson Loop Lake Road, Kasilof, AK 

99669

Homer / Baycrest KOA Holiday 56.7 4719.8 Thursday, July 28, 2022 2 3425 Sterling Highway(Mile 169), 

Homer, AK 99603

Trail River Campground - Chugash National 

Forest

142 4861.8 Saturday, July 30, 2022 1 Tri River Campground Rd., Moose 

Pass, AK 99631

Iditarod Park

make reservations 

25.2 4887.1 Sunday, July 31, 2022 5 Railway Ave, Seward, AK 99664, 

United States

Seaview RV Park 72.9 4959.9 Friday, August 05, 2022 2 18416 B Avenue, Hope, AK 99605

Matanuska Glacier State Recreation Site 183.6 5143.5 Sunday, August 07, 2022 1 Mile 101 Glenn Highway, Palmer, AK 

99674

Eagle Trail State Recreation Site 207 5350.5 Monday, August 08, 2022 1 109.5 Tok Cutoff, Tok, AK 99780

Lake Creek Campground 174.3 5524.8 Tuesday, August 09, 2022 1 KM 1791 Alaska Hwy, White River, 

YT Y0B 1A0

Pine Lake Campground 136.3 5661.1 Wednesday, August 10, 

2022

1 KM 1572 Alaska Hwy, Haines 

Junction, YT Y0B 1L0

Hot Springs Campground & Hostel 93.5 5754.6 Thursday, August 11, 2022 1 10 KM Mile 6 Takhini Hotsprings Rd, 

Whitehorse, YT Y1A 7A2

Watson Lake Campground 290.4 6045 Friday, August 12, 2022 2 KM 984 Alaska Hwy, Watson Lake, YT 

Y0A 1C0



Liard River Hot Springs Provincial Park 135 6180 Sunday, August 14, 2022 1 Mile 497 Alaska Hwy, Liard River, BC 

V1G 4J8

Muncho Lake Provincial Park - Strawberry 

Flats Campground

39.6 6219.6 Monday, August 15, 2022 2 Mile 438 Alaska Hwy, Muncho Lake, 

BC V0C 1Z0

Prophet River Wayside Provincial Park 216 6435.6 Wednesday, August 17, 

2022

1 Prophet River, BC 

Northern Lights RV Park 215.8 6651.4 Thursday, August 18, 2022 2 9636 Friesen Subdivision (John Hart 

Hwy 97), Dawson Creek, BC V1G 4T9

Kakwa River Provincial Rec Area 143.3 6794.7 Saturday, August 20, 2022 1 Kakwa River Rd off Hwy 40, Grande 

Cache, AB T0H 1X0

Pierre Grey's Lake Provincial Park 78.8 6873.6 Sunday, August 21, 2022 2 Hwy 40 and Pierre Grey's Lakes 

Road, Grande Cache, AB T0E 0Y0

Miette Campground 82 6955.5 Tuesday, August 23, 2022 1 Miette Rd, Jasper National Park, AB 

T0E 1E0

Whistlers Campground 30.5 6986.1 Wednesday, August 24, 

2022

4 Icefields Pkwy Hwy 93, Jasper 

National Park, AB T0E 1E0

McLeod Meadows Campground 205.2 7191.2 Sunday, August 28, 2022 4 Banff-Windermere Hwy 93, 

Kootenay National Park, BC V0A 1E0

Tunnel Mountain Village I Campground 70.8 7262 Thursday, September 01, 

2022

5 Tunnel Mountain Rd, Banff National 

Park, AB T1L 1K2

Pincher Creek Veterans' Memorial 

Campground

209.7 7471.7 Tuesday, September 06, 

2022

2 940 Scobie Ave, Pincher Creek, AB 

T0K 1W0

Yahk Provincial Park 172.4 7644.1 Thursday, September 08, 

2022

1 Hwy 95, Yahk, BC V0B 2P0



Hells Gate State Park 236.9 7881 Friday, September 09, 2022 1 5100 Hells Gate Rd, Lewiston, ID 

83501

Maryhill State Park 246.2 8127.2 Saturday, September 10, 

2022

1 50 US-97, Goldendale, WA 98620

Family 94 8221.2 Sunday, September 11, 

2022

1 Gresham, OR, 

Baker Bay Park 146.8 8368 Monday, September 12, 

2022

2 35635 Shoreview Dr., Dorena, OR 

97434

Blue Heron RV Park 196.6 8564.7 Wednesday, September 14, 2022 1 7630 Copco Rd, Hornbrook, CA 96044

Weaverville, CA, United States 123.5 8688.1 Thursday, September 15, 2022 1


